VANCOUVER, BC:
LOS ANGELES, CA:
TULSA, OK:
TORONTO, ON
WEBSITE:
877.461.8378 ph.  |  604.527.8368 fx.
909.483.0250 ph.  |  909.483.0336 fx.
918.437.8333 ph.  |  918.437.8487 fx.

after installation with the following:
a) Manufacturer’s name or trademark
b) Model designation
c) Month and year of manufacture
d) Product ratings: voltage, frequency, watts
e) QAI file Number: E11452
f) The wording “CSA C22.2 No. 250.0 and UL 1598”
g) QAI logo shown here:
VANCOUVER, BC:
LOS ANGELES, CA:
TULSA, OK:
TORONTO, ON
WEBSITE:
877.461.8378 ph.  |  604.527.8368 fx.
909.483.0250 ph.  |  909.483.0336 fx.
918.437.8333 ph.  |  918.437.8487 fx.
905.605.5444
 WWW.QAI.ORG Page 2 of 3
Models / Ratings:
Model Rating Wattage Description
Environmental
Locations
ILO 120-277Vac,
60Hz
46W
LED Luminaire
Dry
KYRA 120-277Vac,
60Hz
46W
LED Luminaire
Dry
ORA 120-277Vac,
60Hz
46W
LED Luminaire
Dry
Additional notes:
Prefix Non – ILO, T – Trilux, U – ILO compliant
I. O. K I – ILO, K – KYRA, O - ORA
Enclosure width 35-35mm, 50-50mm, 60-60mm, 70-70mm, 80-80mm, C2-125mm
Model 0 – Standard, 1 – Start, 2 – Central, 3 – End, 4 – Central/Start,
5 – Central/End, 6 – Free Start, 7 – Start EM, 8 – Central/Start EM,
9 – Free Start EM, A – Standard EM
Mounting R – Recessed, C – Ceiling, P – Pendant, W – Wall, I – Direct/Indirect,
H – Wall Direct/Indirect, A – Pendant Indirect, B – T-Bar, T – Trimless,
K – Track, L – Low Voltage
System type 0 – Straight
For low voltage track ILO MINI:
R – Pendant Rod, H – Hinge, 0 – Direct Fixing
Optic type O – Opal, P – Prismatic, A – Assimetric, N – Nero, 3 – MOD Narrow 30°,
4 – MOD Medium 45°, 6 – MOD Wide 60°, F – Filler, W – WallGrazer,
R – 10mm Opal/Prismatic, Q – 10mm Opal, U – UGR/VDU Prismatic,
K – Track, H – Office Basic, D – Office 60°
No. of 280mm modules 1 – 280mm, 2 – 2x280mm, …, A – 10x280mm
No. of 70mm modules 0 – 0m, 1 – 70mm, 2 – 140mm, 3 – 210mm,
ONLY FOR MODULAR (SPECIAL)
A – 35mm, B – 105mm, C – 175mm, D – 245mm
Add length Custom ILO Straight 10x length for less than 70mm
0 – 0mm, 1 – 10mm, …, 6 – 60mm
In case of rectangle or USZ shorter length:
1 – 280mm, 2 – 2x280mm, …, A – 10x280mm, B – 11x280mm, C – 12x280mm
In case of Corner column 10 and 11 define Corner Arc
45 − 45°, …, 90 − 90°, F0 − 150°
 Custom ILO Straight length for less than 70mm
0 – 0mm, 1 – 1mm, …, 9 – 9mm
In case of rectangle or USZ shorter length:
0 – 0mm, 1 – 70mm, 2 – 140mm, 3 – 210mm
In case of Corner column 10 and 11 define Corner Arc
45 − 45°, …, 90 − 90°, F0 − 150°
Power L – Low Power, E – High Efficiency, O – High Output